RESOLUTION - REFUNDING SEWER OVERPAYMENT

WHEREAS, 2022 4th quarter Sewers on the following properties have been paid in the year of 2021, in an amount exceeding the amount due by the homeowner.

| exceed | ing the amount due by the h | nomeowner. | | | | | | |
|--|---|-------------------------|----------------|------------|-------------|---------------|------------------|-------|
| | <u>NAME</u> | | BLOCI | K Le | TC | <u>OTAL</u> | | |
| 55 | orough of Tinton Falls 66 Tinton Avenue (HEREBY ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RESOLUTION) nton Falls, NJ 07724 | | | | | | | |
| and, | | | | | | | | |
| | EREAS, said payments have rough Tax Collector. | ve resulted in overpayr | ments of the 2 | 2022 sewer | s in the am | ount of \$142 | .29, as certific | ed by |
| NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that a refund in the amount of \$142.29 is hereby approved for the aforementioned properties. Said overpayments shall be applied to 2021 sewers. | | | | | | | | |
| I, CAROL HUSSEY, Tax Collector of the Borough of Tinton Falls hereby certify the amounts of overpayments to be \$142.29. | | | | | | | | |
| Carol Hussey, Tax Collector Tracy Buckley, Council President BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL | | | | | | | | |
| | Council Member | Moved | Second | Ayes | Nays | Absent | Abstain | |
| | Mrs. Clay | | | | | | | |
| | Dr. Dobrin | | | | | | | |
| | Mr. Manginelli | | | | | | | |
| | Mr. Nesci | | | | | | | |
| | Ms. Buckley | | | | | | | |
| | Wis. Duckiey | | | | | | | |
| <u>CERTIFICATION</u> | | | | | | | | |
| I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held August 9, 2022. | | | | | | | | |
| WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 9th day of August 2022. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk